
RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Winner
1 1 Y M William Golpe 43 3.227 45 3.041 46 3.988 44 3.678 178 3.484 21 26 47
1 2 Y M James Coffey 49 2.224 48 1.712 47 3.321 39 6.564 183 3.455 11 25 36
1 3    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 40 40 80
1 4 Y M Bill Guynn 39 3.336 36 3.175 45 4.811 38 7.12 158 4.611 35 35 70
1 5 Y M Terry Hollady 48 2.528 47 4.395 45 4.298 37 4.961 177 4.046 24 32 56
1 6 Y M Derric Loflin ® 44 1.44 48 2.129 47 2.282 41 4.021 180 2.468 15 10 25
1 7 Y M Mike Belk ® 44 3.265 42 5.188 45 3.195 47 5.181 178 4.207 22 33 55
1 8 Y M Scotty Powell ® 50 0.899 49 2.145 47 3.684 41 4.69 187 2.855 4 18 22
1 9 Y M Frank Vanhoose 0 999 0 999 34 3.738 33 1.909 67 500.912 39 39 78
1 10 N M Johnny Mayo 37 3.673 41 4.765 44 5.36 33 4.213 155 4.503 37 34 71
1 11 Y M Troy Alexander 44 1.652 48 1.975 44 3.123 33 6.385 169 3.284 30 23 53
1 12 Y M Seth Wooten 48 2.994 49 1.154 45 2.26 42 1.993 184 2.100 8 3 11
1 13 Y M Justin Watts ® 50 1.683 50 1.617 45 3.052 35 3.18 180 2.383 14 8 22
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 38 1.153 49 2.338 40 3.915 30 3.705 157 2.778 34 17 51
1 15 Y M Jeff Godfrey 49 1.92 50 2.123 49 2.907 38 2.156 186 2.277 5 5 10
1 16 Y M Ray Lowman 49 2.388 46 3.912 46 3.643 33 3.218 174 3.290 27 24 51
2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 45 2.841 43 3.263 39 3.921 44 4.528 171 3.638 29 28 57
2 2 Y M Ken Rhyne 35 2.351 44 2.21 41 2.875 41 3.126 161 2.641 32 15 47
2 3 Y M Stephen Hall 49 1.601 48 1.102 46 2.445 45 1.064 188 1.553 3 1 4
2 4 N M Howard Hice 45 3.081 42 7.695 44 5.912 45 6.686 176 5.844 28 36 64
2 5 Y M Rich DeSimone 45 2.491 41 4.249 39 2.397 35 2.805 160 2.986 33 20 53
2 6 Y M Randy Chappell 41 7.015 29 10.2 30 6.327 32 6.892 132 7.609 38 38 76
2 7 Y M Jim McGinniss 48 2.828 47 1.944 46 2.944 42 2.166 183 2.471 10 11 21
2 8 Y M Darby Beck ® 47 2.516 47 2.19 37 2.663 47 2.795 178 2.541 20 13 33
2 9 Y M Justin Bryson ® 44 3.145 50 1.498 43 3.136 44 1.413 181 2.298 13 7 20
2 10    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 41 41 82
2 11 Y F Shelley Guder ® 49 2.569 48 3.722 47 4.165 47 3.495 191 3.488 2 27 29
2 12 Y M Mike Wooten 44 1.757 49 3.254 46 2.476 47 2.93 186 2.604 6 14 20
2 13 Y M John Watts ® 47 2.621 46 1.787 42 1.606 44 3.106 179 2.280 17 6 23
2 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 47 2.915 47 3.064 38 2.005 47 2.809 179 2.698 18 16 34
2 15 Y M Chris Nichols 47 2.09 50 0.889 36 2.49 46 2.519 179 1.997 16 2 18
2 16 Y M Chuckie Bass 48 2.517 47 2.657 41 3.604 49 3.124 185 2.976 7 19 26
3 1 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 42 42 84
3 2 Y M Brian Buttrick 45 2.358 48 2.775 43 3.16 48 1.801 184 2.524 9 12 21
3 3 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 43 43 86

TARGET 4 MATCH AGGHEAVY GUN TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3



3 4 N M Michael Hice 45 5.215 45 6.26 31 6.772 37 5.196 158 5.861 36 37 73
3 5 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 44 44 88
3 6 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 46 3.978 48 3.448 39 2.832 42 2.404 175 3.166 26 22 48
3 7    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 45 45 90
3 8 Y M Mike Hanes 50 1.798 49 2.177 48 2.094 48 2.59 195 2.165 1 4 5
3 9 Y M Dan Henk ® 35 5.333 49 2.904 45 3.291 48 3.087 177 3.654 23 29 52
3 10 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 46 46 92
3 11 N M Dan Porter 46 4.688 46 2.946 45 4.865 43 3.01 180 3.877 19 31 50
3 12 Y M Brian Thomas 36 5.763 47 1.475 40 3.078 44 4.447 167 3.691 31 30 61
3 13 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 47 47 94
3 14 Y M Steve Jordan 43 4.635 40 2.129 45 1.074 47 1.949 175 2.447 25 9 34
3 15 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 48 48 96
3 16 Y M Chuck Bass 42 2.615 48 3.862 44 2.588 48 3.17 182 3.059 12 21 33



RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Winner
1 1 Y M William Golpe 44 5.57 44 5.607 45 4.519 42 3.533 175 4.807 24 29 53
1 2 Y M James Coffey 44 2.812 45 4.243 47 1.998 42 2.745 178 2.950 18 12 30
1 3 Y M Brian Buttrick 46 4.259 47 2.258 42 2.315 48 3.537 183 3.092 10 16 26
1 4 Y M Bill Guynn 36 2.602 41 3.858 48 2.76 42 2.854 167 3.019 28 14 42
1 5 Y M Terry Hollady 49 1.999 47 2.166 46 4.366 45 2.94 187 2.868 5 9 14
1 6 Y M Derric Loflin ® 43 3.393 49 2.134 42 2.848 40 2.227 174 2.651 23 6 29
1 7    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 33 33 66
1 8 Y M Scotty Powell ® 45 3.227 49 2.055 47 2.506 48 2.318 189 2.527 2 5 7
1 9 Y M Frank Vanhoose 42 1.653 44 3.471 47 4.38 44 5.625 177 3.782 22 22 44
1 10 N M Johnny Mayo 47 4.18 46 2.895 48 4.702 41 3.725 182 3.876 16 25 41
1 11 Y M Troy Alexander 48 2.564 47 3.258 44 5.833 44 3.601 183 3.814 13 23 36
1 12 Y M Seth Wooten 49 1.947 48 2.754 49 3.118 47 3.816 193 2.909 1 10 11
1 13 Y M Justin Watts ® 45 3.277 48 1.999 45 7.254 46 3.88 184 4.103 11 26 37
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 44 5.562 44 3.196 47 1.455 48 3.81 183 3.506 12 18 30
1 15 Y M Jeff Godfrey 41 2.458 49 2.468 47 1.352 47 2.858 184 2.284 7 1 8
1 16 Y M Ray Lowman 48 3.368 48 2.682 42 2.917 49 2.7 187 2.917 6 11 17
2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 40 4.083 47 3.523 49 4.07 44 3.795 180 3.868 17 24 41
2 2 Y M Ken Rhyne 46 4.154 40 6.517 39 2.096 44 6.704 169 4.868 27 30 57
2 3 Y M Stephen Hall 45 3.409 40 2.393 47 2.652 34 2.594 166 2.762 30 7 37
2 4    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 34 34 68
2 5 Y M Rich DeSimone 40 1.56 41 2.774 49 2.584 46 2.946 176 2.466 21 3 24
2 6 Y M Randy Chappell 42 3.508 47 4.583 44 5.844 41 4.603 174 4.635 26 28 54
2 7    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 35 35 70
2 8 Y M Darby Beck ® 45 2.351 46 3.929 50 1.38 47 4.301 188 2.990 4 13 17
2 9 Y M Justin Bryson ® 46 2.309 38 5.297 39 3.473 45 5.694 168 4.193 29 27 56
2 10    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 36 36 72
2 11    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 37 37 74
2 12 Y M Mike Wooten 44 2.491 44 3.728 47 2.472 47 5.395 182 3.522 15 19 34
2 13    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 38 38 76
2 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 45 3.003 44 4.745 44 3.247 45 3.857 178 3.713 20 21 41
2 15 Y M Chric Nichols 44 3.053 42 1.955 40 2.71 46 1.703 172 2.355 25 2 27
2 16 Y M Chuckie Bass 47 3.782 47 3.487 44 3.939 46 3.488 184 3.674 8 20 28
3 1 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 39 39 78
3 2    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 40 40 80

Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - 
LIGHT GUN TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG



3 3 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 41 41 82
3 4 N M Michael Hice 43 5.862 41 6.169 48 2.733 33 7.142 165 5.477 31 32 63
3 5 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 42 42 84
3 6 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 36 4.032 38 2.687 39 2.571 42 3.918 155 3.302 32 17 49
3 7    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 43 43 86
3 8 Y M Mike Hanes 47 3.051 46 2.931 49 1.67 46 2.406 188 2.515 3 4 7
3 9    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 44 44 88
3 10 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 45 45 90
3 11    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 46 46 92
3 12 Y M Brian Thomas 47 2.821 43 4.5 47 1.398 45 3.437 182 3.039 14 15 29
3 13 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 47 47 94
3 14 Y M Steve Jordan 49 1.996 47 3.958 47 2.441 40 2.712 183 2.777 9 8 17
3 15 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 48 48 96
3 16 Y M Chuck Bass 45 6.656 41 6.197 49 2.943 45 4.667 180 5.116 19 31 50



NAME Caliber Action Barrel Gunsmith Stock Scope Power Powder Bullet Weight Primer
Bill Guynn 6BRX Rem Krieger DeSimone Shehane NF 15X55  Berger 105 hyb CCI
Brian Buttrick 6BRA Bat Krieger Plainfield Plainfield Sightron 50 Varget Berger 105 450
Brian Thomas 6mm Savage
Chris Nichols 6mm Bat Krieger Nichols Byers Sightron 50     
Chuck Bass 6BR Baity Krieger Baity Bass Leupold 45 Varget Berger CCI
Chuckie Bass 6BR Geske Hart Baity  Leupold 45 Varget Berger  CCI
Dan Henk 6BR Borden Bartlin Bowman Bowman NF 55 Varget Berger 105 205
Dan Porter 6dasher Savage Krieger  NF 55 EPS 105 450
Darby Beck 6mm  BRUX Sightron  
Derrick Loflin 6BRDX Nesika Bartlin Paschall Tracker NF 42 Varget Berger 108 450
Frank Vanhoose 6BRX Rem Krieger Coffey Coffey Sightron 10X50 Varget Berger 105 450
Howard Hice 6X47 Defiance Krieger M.Davis McMillan Sightron 6X24 ProVarmit Berger 87 450
James Coffey 22Grendel CPS Krieger Coffey Coffey Vortex 60 8208XBR Sierra 80 205m
Jeff Godfrey 6Dasher Polar Krieger M. Davis Kelbly NF 42 Varget Berger 105 450
Jerry Yochim 6mm Bat Hart Joe Goforth NF 55
Jim McGinniss 6mm
Jimmy Matters 6.5x284 Rem Krieger Craftsmith Wood NF 42 4350 Sierra 142 BR2
John Watts ® 6mm Bat BRUX Plainfield St-1000 NF 42 Varget Vapor Trail 103 450
Johnny Mayo 6mm Bat Bartlin Plainfield Custom NF 55   105               
Justin Bryson ® 6BR Borden Krieger Plainfield Tracker NF 55 Varget Berger  CCI
Justin Watts ® 6mm Bat BRUX Plainfield St-1000 NF 42 Varget Vapor Trail 103 450
Ken Rhyne 6mm Hall PACNOR Rhyne Byers Sightron 50 Varget BB CCI
Michael Hice 6 TCU SnowyMtn Krieger M.Davis McMillan Ziess 6.5-20 Varget Berger 87 450
Mike Belk 6mm
Mike Hanes 6mm
Mike Kuklis ® 6dasher Panda Krieger Wheeler Wheeler NF 42 RL-15 Berger 105 CCI
Mike Wooten 6mm Rem BRUX Plainfield MBR Sightron 50
Randy Chappell 6DX Rem Bartlin Charlie Hall C. Hall March 60 Varget EPS 106 FED
Ray Lowman 6dasher Bat BRUX Lowman  NF 42 RL-15 Berger 105 450
Richard DeSimone 6mm Viper BRUX DeSimone Byers Leupold 40 Varget Nosler 105 CCI
Scotty Powell ® 6mm       
Seth Wooten 6 Dasher Bat BRUX Plainfield McMillan Sightron 10x50     
Shelley Gudger 6mm Bat Krieger McMillan March 80 Varget EPS 106 450
Stephen Hall 6mm Bat Bartlin S. Hall PRT NF 55 RL-15 Vapor Trail 103 CCI
Steve Jordan 6dasher    
Terry Holladay 6mm Bat BRUX Goodling JA Custom NF 55 Varget Berger 108 450
Thomas Parker 6 Dasher Rem    Leupold 35     
Troy Alexander 6BR Rem BRUX Shehane NF 55 RL-15 Berger 108 450
William Golpe 6.5x284 Defiance Krieger Craftsmith Eliseo NF 55 4350 Sierra 142 BR2

NAME Caliber Action Barrel Gunsmith Stock Scope Power Powder Bullet Weight Primer
Bill Guynn 6BRX Rem Krieger DeSimone Shehane NF 15X55  Berger 105HY CCI
Brian Buttrick 6BRA Nesika Bartlin Plainfield Plainfield Sightron 32 Varget Berger 105 450
Brian Thomas 6mm Savage
Chris Nichols 6mm Bat Krieger Nichols Byers Sightron 50     
Chuck Bass 243 Hall Spencer Spencer McMillan Leupold 45 IMR Berger CCI
Chuckie Bass 6BR Bat Krieger Baity Tracker Leupold 45 Varget Berger  CCI
Darby Beck 6.5  BRUX Sightron  
Derrick Loflin 6BRDX Bat Krieger Plainfield Tracker Leupold 50 Varget Berger 105 450
Frank Vanhoose 6BRX Rem Krieger Coffey Coffey Sightron 10X50 Varget Berger 105 450
James Coffey 22Grendel CPS Krieger Coffey Coffey Vortex 60 8208XBR Sierra 80 205m
Jeff Godfrey 6BR Polar BRUX M.Davis Hall/Godfrey NF 42 RL-15 Berger 105 450
Jerry Yochim 6mm Bat Hart Joe Goforth NF 55
Jimmy Matters 6.5x284 Barnard S Krieger Plainfield Hart Weaver 46 4350 Bib 135 BR2
Johnny Mayo 6mm Bat Bartlin Plainfield Custom NF 55   105               
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Justin Bryson ® 6BR Borden Krieger Plainfield Tracker NF 55 Varget Berger  CCI
Justin Watts ® 6mm Bat BRUX Plainfield St-1000 NF 42 Varget Vapor Trail 103 450
Ken Rhyne 6mm Hall BRUX Rhyne Byers Sightron 32 Varget BB CCI
Michael Hice 6 TCU SnowyMtn Krieger M.Davis McMillan Ziess 6.5-20 Varget Berger 87 450
Mike Hanes 6mm
Mike Kuklis ® 6dasher Panda Krieger Wheeler Wheeler NF 42 RL-15 Berger 105 CCI
Mike Wooten 6mm Rem BRUX Plainfield MBR Sightron 50
Randy Chappell 6DX Rem Bartlin Charlie Hall C. Hall March 60 Varget EPS 106 FED
Ray Lowman 6dasher Bat BRUX Lowman  NF 42 RL-15 Berger 105 450
Richard DeSimone 6mm Viper BRUX DeSimone Byers Leupold 40 Varget Nosler 105 CCI
Scotty Powell ® 6mm        
Seth Wooten 6BR Borden Krieger Nichols Lowboy Sightron 10X50     
Stephen Hall 6mm Bat Bartlin S. Hall PRT NF 55 RL-15 Vapor Trail 103 CCI
Steve Jordan 6dasher    
Terry Holladay 6dasher Bat Krieger Goodling JA Custom NF 55 Varget EPS 106 450
Thomas Parker 6 Dasher Hall    Sightron 50     
Troy Alexander 6BR Rem BRUX Shehane NF 55 RL-15 Berger 108 450
William Golpe 6.5x284 Defiance Krieger Craftsmith Eliseo NF 55 4350 Sierra 142 BR2



T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE GROUP SCORE POINTS R B IBS M/F NAME GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP SCORE GROUP POINTS
3 8 Y M Mike Hanes 50 49 48 48 195 2.165 1 5 2 3 Y M Stephen Hall 1.601 1.102 2.445 1.064 1.553 188 1 5
2 11 Y F Shelley Guder ® 49 48 47 47 191 3.488 2 4 2 15 Y M Chris Nichols 2.090 0.889 2.490 2.519 1.997 179 2 4
2 3 Y M Stephen Hall 49 48 46 45 188 1.553 3 3 1 12 Y M Seth Wooten 2.994 1.154 2.260 1.993 2.100 184 3 3
1 8 Y M Scotty Powell ® 50 49 47 41 187 2.855 4 2 3 8 Y M Mike Hanes 1.798 2.177 2.094 2.590 2.165 195 4 2
1 15 Y M Jeff Godfrey 49 50 49 38 186 2.277 5 1 1 15 Y M Jeff Godfrey 1.920 2.123 2.907 2.156 2.277 186 5 1
2 12 Y M Mike Wooten 44 49 46 47 186 2.604 6 0 2 13 Y M John Watts ® 2.621 1.787 1.606 3.106 2.280 179 6 0
2 16 Y M Chuckie Bass 48 47 41 49 185 2.976 7 0 2 9 Y M Justin Bryson ® 3.145 1.498 3.136 1.413 2.298 181 7 0
1 12 Y M Seth Wooten 48 49 45 42 184 2.100 8 0 1 13 Y M Justin Watts ® 1.683 1.617 3.052 3.180 2.383 180 8 0
3 2 Y M Brian Buttrick 45 48 43 48 184 2.524 9 0 3 14 Y M Steve Jordan 4.635 2.129 1.074 1.949 2.447 175 9 0
2 7 Y M Jim McGinniss 48 47 46 42 183 2.471 10 0 1 6 Y M Derric Loflin ® 1.440 2.129 2.282 4.021 2.468 180 10 0
1 2 Y M James Coffey 49 48 47 39 183 3.455 11 0 2 7 Y M Jim McGinniss 2.828 1.944 2.944 2.166 2.471 183 11 0
3 16 Y M Chuck Bass 42 48 44 48 182 3.059 12 0 3 2 Y M Brian Buttrick 2.358 2.775 3.160 1.801 2.524 184 12 0
2 9 Y M Justin Bryson ® 44 50 43 44 181 2.298 13 0 2 8 Y M Darby Beck ® 2.516 2.190 2.663 2.795 2.541 178 13 0
1 13 Y M Justin Watts ® 50 50 45 35 180 2.383 14 0 2 12 Y M Mike Wooten 1.757 3.254 2.476 2.930 2.604 186 14 0
1 6 Y M Derric Loflin ® 44 48 47 41 180 2.468 15 0 2 2 Y M Ken Rhyne 2.351 2.210 2.875 3.126 2.641 161 15 0
2 15 Y M Chris Nichols 47 50 36 46 179 1.997 16 0 2 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 2.915 3.064 2.005 2.809 2.698 179 16 0
2 13 Y M John Watts ® 47 46 42 44 179 2.280 17 0 1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 1.153 2.338 3.915 3.705 2.778 157 17 0
2 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 47 47 38 47 179 2.698 18 0 1 8 Y M Scotty Powell ® 0.899 2.145 3.684 4.690 2.855 187 18 0
2 8 Y M Darby Beck ® 47 47 37 47 178 2.541 19 0 2 16 Y M Chuckie Bass 2.517 2.657 3.604 3.124 2.976 185 19 0
1 1 Y M William Golpe 43 45 46 44 178 3.484 20 0 2 5 Y M Rich DeSimone 2.491 4.249 2.397 2.805 2.986 160 20 0
1 7 Y M Mike Belk ® 44 42 45 47 178 4.207 21 0 3 16 Y M Chuck Bass 2.615 3.862 2.588 3.170 3.059 182 21 0
3 9 Y M Dan Henk ® 35 49 45 48 177 3.654 22 0 3 6 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 3.978 3.448 2.832 2.404 3.166 175 22 0
1 5 Y M Terry Hollady 48 47 45 37 177 4.046 23 0 1 11 Y M Troy Alexander 1.652 1.975 3.123 6.385 3.284 169 23 0
3 14 Y M Steve Jordan 43 40 45 47 175 2.447 24 0 1 16 Y M Ray Lowman 2.388 3.912 3.643 3.218 3.290 174 24 0
3 6 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 46 48 39 42 175 3.166 25 0 1 2 Y M James Coffey 2.224 1.712 3.321 6.564 3.455 183 25 0
1 16 Y M Ray Lowman 49 46 46 33 174 3.290 26 0 1 1 Y M William Golpe 3.227 3.041 3.988 3.678 3.484 178 26 0
2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 45 43 39 44 171 3.638 27 0 2 11 Y F Shelley Guder ® 2.569 3.722 4.165 3.495 3.488 191 27 0
1 11 Y M Troy Alexander 44 48 44 33 169 3.284 28 0 2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 2.841 3.263 3.921 4.528 3.638 171 28 0
3 12 Y M Brian Thomas 36 47 40 44 167 3.691 29 0 3 9 Y M Dan Henk ® 5.333 2.904 3.291 3.087 3.654 177 29 0
2 2 Y M Ken Rhyne 35 44 41 41 161 2.641 30 0 3 12 Y M Brian Thomas 5.763 1.475 3.078 4.447 3.691 167 30 0
2 5 Y M Rich DeSimone 45 41 39 35 160 2.986 31 0 1 5 Y M Terry Hollady 2.528 4.395 4.298 4.961 4.046 177 31 0
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 38 49 40 30 157 2.778 32 0 1 7 Y M Mike Belk ® 3.265 5.188 3.195 5.181 4.207 178 32 0
1 4 Y M Bill Guynn 39 36 45 38 158 4.611 33 0 1 4 Y M Bill Guynn 3.336 3.175 4.811 7.120 4.611 158 33 0
2 6 Y M Randy Chappell 41 29 30 32 132 7.609 34 0 2 6 Y M Randy Chappell 7.015 10.200 6.327 6.892 7.609 132 34 0
1 9 Y M Frank Vanhoose DNQ DNQ 34 33 DNQ DNQ 35 0 1 9 Y M Frank Vanhoose DNQ DNQ 3.738 1.909 DNQ DNQ 35 0
3 11 N M Dan Porter 46 46 45 43 180 3.877 36 0 3 11 N M Dan Porter 4.688 2.946 4.865 3.010 3.877 180 36 0
2 4 N M Howard Hice 45 42 44 45 176 5.844 37 0 1 10 N M Johnny Mayo 3.673 4.765 5.360 4.213 4.503 155 37 0
3 4 N M Michael Hice 45 45 31 37 158 5.861 38 0 2 4 N M Howard Hice 3.081 7.695 5.912 6.686 5.844 176 38 0
1 10 N M Johnny Mayo 37 41 44 33 155 4.503 39 0 3 4 N M Michael Hice 5.215 6.260 6.772 5.196 5.861 158 39 0

IBS

T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE GROUP SCORE POINTS R B IBS M/F NAME GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP SCORE GROUP POINTS
1 12 Y M Seth Wooten 49 48 49 47 193 2.909 1 5 1 15 Y M Jeff Godfrey 2.458 2.468 1.352 2.858 2.284 184 1 5
1 8 Y M Scotty Powell ® 45 49 47 48 189 2.527 2 4 2 15 Y M Chric Nichols 3.053 1.955 2.710 1.703 2.355 172 2 4
3 8 Y M Mike Hanes 47 46 49 46 188 2.515 3 3 2 5 Y M Rich DeSimone 1.560 2.774 2.584 2.946 2.466 176 3 3
2 8 Y M Darby Beck ® 45 46 50 47 188 2.990 4 2 3 8 Y M Mike Hanes 3.051 2.931 1.670 2.406 2.515 188 4 2
1 5 Y M Terry Hollady 49 47 46 45 187 2.868 5 1 1 8 Y M Scotty Powell ® 3.227 2.055 2.506 2.318 2.527 189 5 1
1 16 Y M Ray Lowman 48 48 42 49 187 2.917 6 0 1 6 Y M Derric Loflin ® 3.393 2.134 2.848 2.227 2.651 174 6 0
1 15 Y M Jeff Godfrey 41 49 47 47 184 2.284 7 0 2 3 Y M Stephen Hall 3.409 2.393 2.652 2.594 2.762 166 7 0
2 16 Y M Chuckie Bass 47 47 44 46 184 3.674 8 0 3 14 Y M Steve Jordan 1.996 3.958 2.441 2.712 2.777 183 8 0
1 13 Y M Justin Watts ® 45 48 45 46 184 4.103 9 0 1 5 Y M Terry Hollady 1.999 2.166 4.366 2.940 2.868 187 9 0
3 14 Y M Steve Jordan 49 47 47 40 183 2.777 10 0 1 12 Y M Seth Wooten 1.947 2.754 3.118 3.816 2.909 193 10 0
1 3 Y M Brian Buttrick 46 47 42 48 183 3.092 11 0 1 16 Y M Ray Lowman 3.368 2.682 2.917 2.700 2.917 187 11 0
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 44 44 47 48 183 3.506 12 0 1 2 Y M James Coffey 2.812 4.243 1.998 2.745 2.950 178 12 0
1 11 Y M Troy Alexander 48 47 44 44 183 3.814 13 0 2 8 Y M Darby Beck ® 2.351 3.929 1.380 4.301 2.990 188 13 0
3 12 Y M Brian Thomas 47 43 47 45 182 3.039 14 0 1 4 Y M Bill Guynn 2.602 3.858 2.760 2.854 3.019 167 14 0
2 12 Y M Mike Wooten 44 44 47 47 182 3.522 15 0 3 12 Y M Brian Thomas 2.821 4.500 1.398 3.437 3.039 182 15 0
2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 40 47 49 44 180 3.868 16 0 1 3 Y M Brian Buttrick 4.259 2.258 2.315 3.537 3.092 183 16 0
3 16 Y M Chuck Bass 45 41 49 45 180 5.116 17 0 3 6 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 4.032 2.687 2.571 3.918 3.302 155 17 0
1 2 Y M James Coffey 44 45 47 42 178 2.950 18 0 1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 5.562 3.196 1.455 3.810 3.506 183 18 0
2 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 45 44 44 45 178 3.713 19 0 2 12 Y M Mike Wooten 2.491 3.728 2.472 5.395 3.522 182 19 0
1 9 Y M Frank Vanhoose 42 44 47 44 177 3.782 20 0 2 16 Y M Chuckie Bass 3.782 3.487 3.939 3.488 3.674 184 20 0
2 5 Y M Rich DeSimone 40 41 49 46 176 2.466 21 0 2 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 3.003 4.745 3.247 3.857 3.713 178 21 0
1 1 Y M William Golpe 44 44 45 42 175 4.807 22 0 1 9 Y M Frank Vanhoose 1.653 3.471 4.380 5.625 3.782 177 22 0
1 6 Y M Derric Loflin ® 43 49 42 40 174 2.651 23 0 1 11 Y M Troy Alexander 2.564 3.258 5.833 3.601 3.814 183 23 0
2 6 Y M Randy Chappell 42 47 44 41 174 4.635 24 0 2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 4.083 3.523 4.070 3.795 3.868 180 24 0
2 15 Y M Chric Nichols 44 42 40 46 172 2.355 25 0 1 13 Y M Justin Watts ® 3.277 1.999 7.254 3.880 4.103 184 25 0
2 2 Y M Ken Rhyne 46 40 39 44 169 4.868 26 0 2 9 Y M Justin Bryson ® 2.309 5.297 3.473 5.694 4.193 168 26 0
2 9 Y M Justin Bryson ® 46 38 39 45 168 4.193 27 0 2 6 Y M Randy Chappell 3.508 4.583 5.844 4.603 4.635 174 27 0
1 4 Y M Bill Guynn 36 41 48 42 167 3.019 28 0 1 1 Y M William Golpe 5.570 5.607 4.519 3.533 4.807 175 28 0
2 3 Y M Stephen Hall 45 40 47 34 166 2.762 29 0 2 2 Y M Ken Rhyne 4.154 6.517 2.096 6.704 4.868 169 29 0
3 6 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 36 38 39 42 155 3.302 30 0 3 16 Y M Chuck Bass 6.656 6.197 2.943 4.667 5.116 180 30 0
1 10 N M Johnny Mayo 47 46 48 41 182 3.876 31 0 1 10 N M Johnny Mayo 4.180 2.895 4.702 3.725 3.876 182 31 0
3 4 N M Michael Hice 43 41 48 33 165 5.477 32 0 3 4 N M Michael Hice 5.862 6.169 2.733 7.142 5.477 165 32 0
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HG RANK HG RANK LG RANK LG RANK 2-GUN LG/HG 2-GUN
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP AGG RANK GROUP AGG RANK
3 8 Y M Mike Hanes 1 4 3 4 12 2.340 1
1 15 Y M Jeff Godfrey 5 5 7 1 18 2.280 2
1 12 Y M Seth Wooten 8 3 1 10 22 2.505 3
1 8 Y M Scotty Powell ® 4 18 2 5 29 2.691 4
2 3 Y M Stephen Hall 3 1 29 7 40 2.158 5
2 15 Y M Chris Nichols 16 2 25 2 45 2.176 6
3 2 Y M Brian Buttrick 9 12 11 16 48 2.808 7
2 8 Y M Darby Beck ® 19 13 4 13 49 2.766 8
3 14 Y M Steve Jordan 24 9 10 8 51 2.612 9
1 6 Y M Derric Loflin ® 15 10 23 6 54 2.559 10
2 12 Y M Mike Wooten 6 14 15 19 54 3.063 11
2 16 Y M Chuckie Bass 7 19 8 20 54 3.325 12
1 13 Y M Justin Watts ® 14 8 9 25 56 3.243 13
1 2 Y M James Coffey 11 25 18 12 66 3.202 14
1 16 Y M Ray Lowman 26 24 6 11 67 3.104 15
1 5 Y M Terry Hollady 23 31 5 9 68 3.457 16
2 9 Y M Justin Bryson ® 13 7 27 26 73 3.246 17
2 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 18 16 19 21 74 3.206 18
2 5 Y M Rich DeSimone 31 20 21 3 75 2.726 19
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 32 17 12 18 79 3.142 20
3 16 Y M Chuck Bass 12 21 17 30 80 4.087 21
1 11 Y M Troy Alexander 28 23 13 23 87 3.549 22
3 12 Y M Brian Thomas 29 30 14 15 88 3.365 23
3 6 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 25 22 30 17 94 3.234 24
2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 27 28 16 24 95 3.753 25
1 1 Y M William Golpe 20 26 22 28 96 4.145 26
2 2 Y M Ken Rhyne 30 15 26 29 100 3.754 27
1 4 Y M Bill Guynn 33 33 28 14 108 3.815 28
1 9 Y M Frank Vanhoose 35 35 20 22 112 3.782 29
2 6 Y M Randy Chappell 34 34 24 27 119 6.122 30

2-GUN 
Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - September 9, 2017



Name: May June July Aug Sept Total Rank NAME Points NAME Points NAME Points NAME PTS NAME POINTS
Jeff Godfrey 16 15 10 42 26 109 1 Bill Guynn 20 Bill Guynn 8 Bobby McCalloagh 7 Bill Guynn 1 Brian Buttrick 2
Scotty Powell 19 20 17 30 22 108 2 Buster Long 1 Brian Butterick 7 Chris Allen ® 9 Brian Thomas ® 6 Chric Nichols 18
Steve Jordan 15 17 23 20 6 81 3 Chad Jenkins 3 Buster Long 14 Chris Nichols 16 Chris Nichols 5 Chuckie Bass 7
Chris Nichols 16 17 16 5 18 72 4 Chris Nichols 16 Chris Nickols 17 Chuck Bass 6 Chuck Bass 1 Darby Beck ® 7
John Watts ® 21 28 5 0 5 59 5 Gary Barefoot ® 5 Frank Vanhoose 3 Chuckie Bass 12 Chuckie Bass 7 Derric Loflin ® 6
Ray Lowman 41 2 0 11 5 59 6 Jeff Godfrey 16 Jeff Godfrey 15 Eric Dove 26 Darby Beck ® 2 Jeff Godfrey 26
Seth Wooten 9 4 4 20 22 59 7 Jerry Yochim 4 Jimmy Matters 4 James Coffey 13 Derrick Loflin ® 12 Jim McGinniss 1
Mike Hanes 6 0 7 0 35 48 8 Joey Combs 7 John Watts ® 28 Jeff Godfrey 10 Eric Dove 16 John Watts ® 5
Justin Bryson ® 15 12 16 0 4 47 9 John Watts ® 21 Justin Bryson 12 John Watts ® 5 James Coffey 7 Justin Bryson ® 4
Eric Dove 0 0 26 16 0 42 10 Justin Bryson ® 15 Justin Watts ® 15 Johnny Powers 20 Jeff Godfrey 42 Justin Watts ® 5
Mike Wooten 8 19 5 0 5 37 11 Justin Watts ® 6 Ken Rhyne 17 Justin Bryson ® 16 Ken Rhyne 8 Mike Hanes 35
Bill Guynn 20 8 0 1 0 29 12 Mike Hanes 6 Mike Wooten 19 Mike Hanes 7 Mike Belk ® 4 Mike Wooten 5
TJ Stroop 0 0 7 22 0 29 13 Mike Wooten 8 Ray Lowman 2 Mike Wooten 5 Ray Lowman 11 Ray Lowman 5
Chuckie Bass 0 0 12 7 7 26 14 Ray Lowman 41 Richard DeSimone 13 Robby Miles 11 Scotty Powell ® 30 Rich DeSimone 8
Justin Watts ® 6 15 0 0 5 26 15 Reggie Wilson 12 Scotty Powell ® 20 Scotty Powell ® 17 Seth Wooten 20 Scotty Powell ® 22
Ken Rhyne 0 17 0 8 0 25 16 Richard DeSimone 1 Seth Wooten 4 Seth Wooten 4 Steve Jordan 20 Seth Wooten 22
Stephen Hall 0 0 0 0 25 25 17 Scotty Powell 19 Steve Jordan 17 Shelly Gudger ® 1 Terry Hollady 6 Shelley Guder ® 9
Richard DeSimone 1 13 0 0 8 22 18 Seth Wooten 9 Thomas Parker 7 Steve Jordan 23 TJ Stroop 22 Stephen Hall 25
James Coffey 0 0 13 7 0 20 19 Steve Jordan 15 Tommy Gobble ® 2 Thomas Parker 9 Troy Alexander 6 Steve Jordan 6
Johnny Powers 0 0 20 0 0 20 20 Troy Alexander 1 Williams Golpe 2 TJ Stroop 7 226 Terry Hollady 8
Derrick Loflin ® 0 0 0 12 6 18 21 226 226 Travis Crowe ® 2 226
Thomas Parker 0 7 9 0 0 16 22 226
Buster Long 1 14 0 0 0 15 23
Terry Hollady 0 0 0 6 8 14 24
Reggie Wilson 12 0 0 0 0 12 25
Robby Miles 0 0 11 0 0 11 26
Shelly Gudger ® 0 0 1 0 9 10 27
Brian Butterick 0 7 0 0 2 9 28
Chris Allen ® 0 0 9 0 0 9 29
Darby Beck ® 0 0 0 2 7 9 30
Bobby McCalloagh 0 0 7 0 0 7 31
Chuck Bass 0 0 6 1 0 7 32
Joey Combs 7 0 0 0 0 7 33
Troy Alexander 1 0 0 6 0 7 34
Brian Thomas ® 0 0 0 6 0 6 35
Gary Barefoot ® 5 0 0 0 0 5 36
Jimmy Matters 0 4 0 0 1 5 37
Jerry Yochim 4 0 0 0 0 4 38
Mike Belk ® 0 0 0 4 0 4 39
Chad Jenkins 3 0 0 0 0 3 40
Frank Vanhoose 0 3 0 0 0 3 41
Tommy Gobble ® 0 2 0 0 0 2 42
Travis Crowe ® 0 0 2 0 0 2 43
Williams Golpe 0 2 0 0 0 2 44

0 0 0 0 0 0 45
226 226 226 226 226 1130

Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard Club SOY 2017
Jeff Godfrey

9-Sep-17Piedmont Gun Club Shooter Of The Year - Club Points 2017 MAY JUNE 8-Jul-17 12-Aug-17



September 09, 2017
Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard Winners

LR: Stephrn Hall, Scotty Powell, Chris Nichols, Seth Wooten, Mike Hanes 
and Jeff Godfrey front center


	HG
	LG
	Equipment
	RESULTS
	2-GUN
	PGC SOY
	PIC



